PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
Volume 10163
Proceedings of SPIE 0277-786X, V. 10163
SPIE is an international society advancing an interdisciplinary approach to the science and application of light.
Electroactive Polymer Actuators
and Devices (EAPAD) 2017
Yoseph Bar-Cohen
Editor

allows articles to be fully citable as soon as they are published online, and connects the same
identifier to all online and print versions of the publication. SPIE uses a seven-digit CID article
numbering system structured as follows:
 The first five digits correspond to the SPIE volume number.
 The last two digits indicate publication order within the volume using a Base 36 numbering
system employing both numerals and letters. These two-number sets start with 00, 01, 02, 03, 04,
05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 0A, 0B … 0Z, followed by 10-1Z, 20-2Z, etc. The CID Number appears on each
page of the manuscript.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10163  1016301-2
  Contents
 ix Authors
 xiii Conference Committee
 xvii Introduction
 xxi Appendix: The 2017 EAP-in-Action Program
 SESSION 1 EAP AS EMERGING ACTUATORS
 10163 03 Electroactive polymers for healthcare and biomedical applications (Keynote Paper)
[10163-1]
 SESSION 2 SENSORS USING EAP MATERIALS
 10163 06 Distributed sensing: multiple capacitive stretch sensors on a single channel [10163-4]
 10163 07 Monitoring diver kinematics with dielectric elastomer sensors [10163-5]
 10163 08 Dual sensing-actuation artificial muscle based on polypyrrole-carbon nanotube
composite [10163-6]
 10163 09 Operation tools with dielectric elastomer pressure sensors [10163-7]
 SESSION 3 DESIGN METHODS OF PRODUCING EAP MECHANISMS
 10163 0C Integrated sensing and actuation of dielectric elastomer actuator [10163-10]
 SESSION 4 PERFORMANCE CHARACTERIZATION OF VARIOUS EAP MATERIALS
 10163 0D Properties of polypyrrole polyvinilsulfate films for dual actuator sensing systems [10163-11]
 10163 0H A mathematical model for an integrated self priming dielectric elastomer generator
[10163-15]
 SESSION 5 ARTIFICIAL MUSCLE FOR SOFT ROBOTICS
 10163 0I Fused filament 3D printing of ionic polymer-metal composites for soft robotics
(Invited Paper) [10163-16]
iii
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10163  1016301-3
 10163 0L A model framework for actuation and sensing of ionic polymer-metal composites:
prospective on frequency and shear response through simulation tools [10163-20]
 10163 0M A theoretical framework for the study of compression sensing in ionic polymer metal
composites [10163-21]
 SESSION 6A EAP ACTUATORS
 10163 0O DEMES rotary joint: theories and applications [10163-22]
 10163 0P Dielectric elastomer actuator for the measurement of cell traction forces with sub-cellular
resolution [10163-23]
 10163 0Q Dielectric elastomer actuator with variable stiffness based on interlaminar electrostatic
chucking [10163-24]
 10163 0S A torsional artificial muscle from twisted nitinol microwire [10163-26]
 SESSION 6B EAP BASED ON DIELECTRIC ELASTOMERS I
 10163 0T Chemically pre-strained dielectric elastomers finite element analysis [10163-27]
 10163 0W Super stretchable soft actuator made of twisted and coiled spandex fiber [10163-30]
 10163 0X Development of a fatigue testing setup for dielectric elastomer membrane actuators
[10163-31]
 SESSION 7A 3D PRINTING AS A FABRICATION METHOD
 10163 0Y Permanent magnets as biasing mechanism for improving the performance of circular
dielectric elastomer out-of-plane actuators [10163-97]